GLA 2016 ELECTIONS
ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Brent & Harrow

Declaration of Results of Poll

| hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the
London Assembly for the Brent & Harrow constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes
recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party (if any) Number of Votes Recorded
Rathy ALAGARATNAM UK Independence Party (UKIP) 9074
Joel Erne DAVIDSON The Conservative Party Candidate 59147
Anton GEORGIOU London Liberal Democrats 11534
Jafar HASSAN Green Party 9874
Akib MAHMOOD Respect (George Galloway) 5170
Navin SHAH Labour Party 79902

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1814
(b) Uncertain 107
(c) Voting for too many 569
(d) Writing identifying voter 14
(e) Want of official mark 2
Total 2506

And | do hereby declare the said Navin SHAH, Labour Party is duly elected as constituency member of the
Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Carolyn Downs
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency Brent & Harrow

Total number of ballot papers counted 177207

Name of Candidates Name of Registered Political Party Number of Votes Recorded

(if any)

Rathy ALAGARATNAM UK Independence Party (UKIP) 9074

Joel Erne DAVIDSON The Conservative Party Candidate 59147

Anton GEORGIOU London Liberal Democrats 11534

Jafar HASSAN Green Party 9874

Akib MAHMOOD Respect (George Galloway) 5170

Navin SHAH Labour Party 79902
Total number of good votes 174701

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1814

(b) Uncertain 107

(c) Voting for too many 569
(d) Writing identifying voter 14
(e) Want of official mark 2

Total number of Rejected ballots 2506

System Logged Electorate 385960
Turnout 46%
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON ASSEMBLY MEMBER - LONDON MEMBER (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency Brent & Harrow

Total number of ballot papers counted 177207
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Votes
Animal Welfare Party 1570
Britain First - Putting British people first 2560
British National Party 1254
Caroline Pidgeon's London Liberal Democrats 8538
Christian Peoples Alliance 2154
Conservative Party 58219
Green Party - "vote Green on orange" 9151
Labour Party 74028
Respect (George Galloway) 4213
The House Party - Homes for Londoners 765
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7151
Women's Equality Party 5039

Total number of good votes 174642

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked 1563
(b) Uncertain 83

(c) Voting for too many 910
(d) Writing identifying voter 9
(e) Want of official mark 0

Total 2565

System Logged Electorate 385960
Turnout 46%
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Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Carolyn Downs
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Final Results

GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

LONDON MAYOR RESULTS (AT CONSTITUENCY LEVEL)

Constituency

Total number of ballot
papers counted

Name of Candidates

Sian Rebecca BERRY
David FURNESS
George GALLOWAY

Paul GOLDING

Zac GOLDSMITH

Lee Eli HARRIS

Sadig Aman KHAN

Ankit LOVE

Caroline Valerie PIDGEON
Sophie WALKER

Peter Robin WHITTLE

Prince ZYLINSKI

Brent & Harrow

Name of Registered
Political Party (if any)

Green Party
British National Party

Respect (George Galloway)

Britain First - Putting British people

first

The Conservative Party Candidate

Cannabis is Safer than Alcohol

Labour Party
One Love Party
London Liberal Democrats

Women's Equality Party

UK Independence Party (UKIP)

Independent

Total number of good votes

177389

First
Preference
Votes

7333
1104
3739

2184

67042
1652
75143
764
6470
2879
3698

1183

173191

The number of ballot papers rejected on first preference votes was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked

(b) Uncertain

(c) Voting for too many

(d) Writing identifying voter

(e) Want of official mark

Total

1093

876

2218

11
0

4198

The number of ballot papers rejected on second preference votes was as follows:-
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Second
Preference
Votes

24432
2217
10028

4811

21214
4308
28938
3047
20574
11463
11542
1692

144266




(a) Unmarked 28814

(b) Uncertain 56
(c) Voting for too many 55
Total 28925
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the 20311

second preference was cast for the same candidate as
the first preference:-

System Logged Electorate 385960
Turnout 46%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer Carolyn Downs
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Final Results

Turnout Report

Constituency Brent & Harrow

Contest Total Number of Ballot System Logged Percentage
Papers Counted Electorate Turnout %

Brent & Harrow 177207 385960 46

London Member 177207 385960 46

Mayor of London 177389 385960 46
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