GLA 2016 ELECTIONS

ELECTION OF A CONSTITUENCY MEMBER OF THE LONDON ASSEMBLY RESULTS

Constituency

Brent & Harrow

Declaration of Results of Poll

I hereby give notice as Constituency Returning Officer at the election of a constituency member of the London Assembly for the Brent & Harrow constituency held on 5 May 2016 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: -

Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)	Number of Votes Recorded
Rathy ALAGARATNAM	UK Independence Party (UKIP)	9074
Joel Erne DAVIDSON	The Conservative Party Candidate	59147
Anton GEORGIOU	London Liberal Democrats	11534
Jafar HASSAN	Green Party	9874
Akib MAHMOOD	Respect (George Galloway)	5170
Navin SHAH	Labour Party	79902

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

(a) Unmarked	1814
(b) Uncertain	107
(c) Voting for too many	569
(d) Writing identifying voter	14
(e) Want of official mark	2
Total	2506

And I do hereby declare the said Navin SHAH, Labour Party is duly elected as constituency member of the Greater London Authority for the said constituency.

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer

Carolyn Downs

	Final Resul	ts		
	GLA 2016 ELEC	TIONS		
CONSTIT	UENCY MEMBER OF THE LO	NDON ASSEMB	LY RESULTS	
Constituency	Brent & Harrow			
Total number of ballot paper	s counted		177207	
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Po (if any)	olitical Party	Number of Votes Recorded	
Rathy ALAGARATNAM	UK Independence Part	y (UKIP)	9074	
Joel Erne DAVIDSON	The Conservative Party	/ Candidate	59147	
Anton GEORGIOU	London Liberal Democ	rats	11534	
Jafar HASSAN	Green Party		9874	
Akib MAHMOOD	Respect (George Gallo	way)	5170	
Navin SHAH	Labour Party		79902	
	Total number of	of good votes	174701	
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-	I		
(a) Unmarked	-		1814	
(b) Uncertain			107	
(c) Voting for too many		569		
(d) Writing identifying voter		14		
(e) Want of official mark		2		
Total nur	nber of Rejected ballots		2506	
	System Logged Electorate		385960	
	stem Logged Electorate		383900	

	Final Resul		
	GLA 2016 ELEC	ΓIONS	
LONDON ASSEM	BLY MEMBER - LONDON M	EMBER (AT CONSTI	TUENCY LEVEL)
Constituency	Brent & Harrow		
	Total number of ballo	t papers counted	177207
lame of Registered Political	Party or Independent		Votes
nimal Welfare Party			1570
ritain First - Putting British p	eople first		2560
ritish National Party			1254
aroline Pidgeon's London Lik	peral Democrats		8538
hristian Peoples Alliance			2154
Conservative Party			58219
ireen Party - "vote Green on	orange"		9151
abour Party			74028
espect (George Galloway)			4213
The House Party - Homes for Londoners		765	
UK Independence Party (UKIP)		7151	
/omen's Equality Party			5039
	Total num	per of good votes	174642
The number of ballot papers	rejected was as follows:-		
a) Unmarked		1563	
b) Uncertain		83	
c) Voting for too many		910	
d) Writing identifying voter		9	
e) Want of official mark		0	
	Total		2565
			385960
	System Logged Electorate		383900

Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	
Carolyn Downs	

	Final Result	5			
	GLA 2016 ELECT	IONS			
LONDON	MAYOR RESULTS (AT C	ONSTITUENC	Y LEVEL)		
Constituency	177389				
Total number of ballot papers counted					
Name of Candidates	Name of Registered Political Party (if any)		First Preference Votes	Second Preference Votes	
Sian Rebecca BERRY	Green Party		7333	24432	
David FURNESS	British National Party		1104	2217	
George GALLOWAY	Respect (George Gallo	way)	3739	10028	
Paul GOLDING	Britain First - Putting I first	British people	2184	4811	
Zac GOLDSMITH	The Conservative Part	y Candidate	67042	21214	
Lee Eli HARRIS	Cannabis is Safer than	Alcohol	1652	4308	
Sadiq Aman KHAN	Labour Party		75143	28938	
Ankit LOVE	One Love Party		764	3047	
Caroline Valerie PIDGEON	London Liberal Democrats		6470	20574	
Sophie WALKER	Women's Equality Party		2879	11463	
Peter Robin WHITTLE	UK Independence Party (UKIP)		3698	11542	
Prince ZYLINSKI	Independent		1183	1692	
	Total number o	of good votes	173191	144266	
The number of ballot papers reject	ed on first preference	votes was as	follows:-		
(a) Unmarked			1093		
(b) Uncertain		876			
(c) Voting for too many		2218			
(d) Writing identifying voter		11			
(e) Want of official ma	rk		0		
	Total		4198		
The number of ballot papers rejected	ed on second preferen	ce votes was	as follows:-		
age 1 of 2			Generated On:	13/05/2016 12:26:	

(a) Unmarked	28814
(b) Uncertain	56
(c) Voting for too many	55
Total	28925
The total number of valid ballot papers on which the second preference was cast for the same candidate as the first preference:-	20311
System Logged Electorate	385960
Turnout	46%
Signed - Constituency Returning Officer	Carolyn Downs

Final Results					
Turnout Report					
Constituency	Brent & Harrow				
Contest	Total Number of Ballot Papers Counted	System Logged Electorate	Percentage Turnout %		
Brent & Harrow	177207	385960	46		
London Member	177207	385960	46		
Mayor of London	177389	385960	46		